P PCT
H
   0 -0
.3
R ≤ 0.5 (P ≤ 2→R ≤ 0.3)
or
L LCor
EPDJ - EPDT

SKD61 + Nitrided
EPDJ - EPDT
Order Example
TYPE
EPDJ
PC L(LC) KC · WKC...etc
EPDT PC8.56
L200
LC205.23 RKC2.54
PC5.15
Ejector Pins
P(PC)L(LC)
L(LC) ≤ 500
L(LC) > 500
1 ~ 11
- 0.01
- 0.02
- 0.01
- 0.03
- 0.01
- 0.03
- 0.01
- 0.03
- 0.01
- 0.04
- 0.01
- 0.05
12 ~ 30 25
6 - 8mm
4mm   0
- 0.02
  0
- 0.05
T Tolerance LC L
LC > 200→
+0.02
0
+0.05
0
LC > 500→+0.5
0
+5
+0.1
L x  max.1
L<100
100~200
250
300
350
30
40
110
160
210
X1 b1 (Range of guaranteed shaft diameter precision)
KC
0
－0.1
Alterations Code
KC
WKC
KAC
KBC
RKC
DKC
Spec.
Single flat cutting
P/2 ≤ KC < H/2
WKC
0